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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	555
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 FEBRUARY 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  4 - 2022
555.	Ms L H Arries (EFF) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
(1)	What total amount was spent on training of staff at the Mohlakeng Old Age Home in Randfontein;
(2)	whether the training received by staff at the specified old age home is accredited training; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details of the training received?										    NW623E

REPLY:
(1)	There was no budget that was allocated for training of staff at Mohlakeng Old Age Home in Randfontein; however, the Department transferred the total amount of R 480 000 (R 120 000 per quarter) for managing the affairs of the Organisation. 
(2)	The staff did not receive any accredited training, instead focus was on the mentoring and coaching was conducted to prepare them to perform their duties.
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